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Business Results-Quarterly operating results



(in millions of yens)

Quarterly operating results
Quarterly operating results
Consolidated operating results
Consolidated income statements information
Net sales
Net sales
% change
Operating profit
Operating profit
% change
Ordinary profit
Ordinary profit
% change
Profit attributable to owners of parent
Profit attributable to owners of parent
% change
Note to consolidated income statements information
Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income
Change in comprehensive income
Other consolidated operating results
Basic earnings per share (Yen)
Diluted earnings per share (Yen)
Note to consolidated operating results
Note to operating results

Dec 2020

171,385
8.9

6,287
20.2

6,371
16.2

4,676

25.0

4,568

36.1

178.17

Dec 2019

157,405
-1.4

5,232
42.9

5,484
42.0

3,740

46.3

3,355

52.9

142.03

Business Results-Quarterly financial positions

(in millions of yens)

Quarterly financial positions
Quarterly financial positions

Consolidated financial positions
Total assets
Net assets
Capital adequacy ratio (%)

Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity
Note to financial positions

Dec 2020

97,193
63,867
65.6

63,763

Mar 2020

94,509
60,527
63.9

60,428

Business Results-Note to quarterly business results

Quarterly note to business results
Quarterly note to business results
Note to consolidated financial results
Note to consolidated financial results

Dec 2020

Quarterly Dividends

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2021
Quarterly dividends
Quarterly dividends
Dividends
Dividend per share (Yen)
Dividend per share (Yen)
First quarter
Result -

Dec 2020

Mar 2020



Second quarter
Result
Third quarter
Result

Year end
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower

Annual
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast

Annual
Note to dividends
Note to dividends

Annual

true

18.00

20.00

38.00

17.00

17.00

34.00

Quarterly Forecasts

(in millions of yens)

Quarterly forecasts
Quarterly forecasts

Title for forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamble to forecasts
Main table of consolidated forecasts
Net sales
Net sales
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Operating profit
Operating profit
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Ordinary profit
Ordinary profit
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Profit attributable to owners of parent
Profit attributable to owners of parent

Mar 2021

3.2021 3

4
31

1

2020
2021 3

220,000

4.3

7,300

17.0

7,400

15.9



Forecast 5,400
Upper -
Lower -
% change
Forecast 335
Upper -
Lower -
Basic earnings per share (Yen)
Basic earnings per share (Yen)
Forecast 206.61
Upper -
Lower -
Note to consolidated forecasts
Note to forecasts -
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent financial forecast
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent financial forecast
Forecast true

Notes, Quarterly-Material changes in subsidiaries during this period changes
In scope of consolidations resulting from change in subsidiaries

Dec 2020

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of
consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of
consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Others

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope
of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in
scope of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this period
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this period -

Notes, Quarterly-Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly
financial statements

Dec 2020
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial statements

Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial
statements

Others

Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial
statements

Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly
financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly
financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the consolidated
quarterly financial statements

Notes, Quarterly-Changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates
retrospective restatement

Dec 2020

Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective
restatement

Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective
restatement
Others
Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and
retrospective restatement



Changes in accounting policies based on revisions of accounting
standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates
Retrospective restatement

Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and
retrospective restatement

Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and
retrospective restatement

Notes, Quarterly-Number of issued and outstanding shares common stock

Dec 2020
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
Others
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
z\il:crrubde":gftzzl;i(:yasrlgcigtstandmg shares at the end of fiscal year 28,908,581
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal year 2,772,517
Average number of shares 26,244,344

Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock) -

Mar 2020 Dec 2019
28,908,581
2,575,930
26,332,712

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



